AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE)	ORDINANCE BILL	NO4
NAME OF A CITY STREET)		for 1993
		ORDINANCE NO.	2128

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of the City of Lebanon has received a request to change the name of an existing city street, Snail Vine Lane, to Cherry Blossom Lane and;

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has unanimously agreed that the name change is in the best interest of the City of Lebanon and has so recommended the change to the City Council and;

WHEREAS, a public hearing for the name change was held, as advertised, on March 10, 1993 at which time interested persons were afforded an opportunity to be heard and;

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined the name change to be in the best interest of the City of Lebanon,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF LEBANON ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby renames Snail Vine Lane as Cherry Blossom Lane as recommended by the planning commission.

Section 2. Inasmuch as the provisions of this ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by a vote of ______ for, and ______ against, and approved by the ______ day of ______ March _____, 1993. against, and approved by the Mayor this

ATTEST:

Wrudell